

MISC DJ ADJ
SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION VS. M/S
AARI CASA INDIA PVT. LTD.

14.12.2023

Fresh application received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Peeyush Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for
Applicant / Defendant.

Present is an application under Order IX R 13 of CPC moved on behalf of the Defendant for setting aside the ex-parte decree dated 02.02.2023.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for Applicant.

Let notice of the present application be issued to the Respondent / Plaintiff on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on **17.02.2024**.

Meanwhile, execution proceedings are stayed subject to deposit of Rs. 10,00,000/- before the executing Court of Ld. ADJ-04, District South, Saket Courts, New Delhi in the form of FDR within one week having auto renewing facility in a nationalized bank in the name of Ld. ADJ, District South, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

Applicant to file affidavit of compliance within two weeks before this Court.

Let original TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.12.2023 (A)