

12

MISC DJ ADJ 684/23

SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION Vs. M/S
AARI CASA INDIA PVT. LTD.

17.02.2024

Present: Sh. Piyush Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for Applicant
through VC.

Notice received back as unserved. Let fresh
notice be issued to the Respondent on filing of PF/RC within a
week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Affidavit of compliance not filed.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
17.02.2024 (A)