

7

MISC DJ ADJ 684/23

SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION Vs. M/S AARI CASA INDIA PVT.
LTD.

23.11.2024

Present: None.

Respondent remains unserved on the given address. Let fresh steps be taken by the Applicant for service of the Respondent on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date.

List for report of service on **01.02.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
23.11.2024 (A)

At 11:02 AM

Present: Ms. Sakshi Arora, Ld. Counsel for Applicant through VC.
Sh. Sunil Dutt (Enrl. No. D/2841/99), Ld. Counsel for Respondent through VC.

Though, Respondent is unserved, Ld. Counsel has appeared and submitted that he would be filing Vakalatnama. Copy of the application be supplied to the Counsel physically as well as soft copy.

Reply, if any, shall be filed within three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

List for hearing on the present application on **01.02.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
23.11.2024 (A)