

8

MISC DJ ADJ 684/23

SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION Vs. M/S AARI CASA
INDIA PVT. LTD.

01.02.2025

Present: Ms. Sakshi Arora, Ld. Counsel for Applicant through
VC.
Mr. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Counsel for Respondent through VC.

Time sought to file reply. Let the same be filed within
three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

List for arguments on the application on **13.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
01.02.2025 (A)