

22

MISC DJ ADJ 684/23

SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION Vs. M/S AARI CASA
INDIA PVT. LTD.

13.05.2025

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vazirani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Applicant
through VC.
Mr. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Counsel for Respondent.

Reply filed to the present application. An extra copy of
the reply has also been placed on record. Let the said extra copy be
collected by the Applicant from the Reader of the Court.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Applicant that
main Counsel is not available and requested for an adjournment.

List for arguments on the present application on
15.09.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
13.05.2025 (A)