

31 MISC DJ ADJ 684/23
SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION Vs. M/S
AARI CASA INDIA PVT. LTD.

14.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for applicant through VC.
Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

Some more time has been sought by Ld. counsel for the respondent to address queries/issues flagged by the court on the last date of hearing. At his request, last opportunity given to the respondent to clarify on the issues raised by the court.

List on **02.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.10.2025