

27 MISC DJ ADJ 684/23
SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION Vs. M/S
AARI CASA INDIA PVT. LTD.

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Batra, Ld. Counsel for Applicant.
Ld. Counsel for Respondent through VC.

Additional documents have been filed by the applicant. Copy kept for opposite side, who may obtain the same from the Ahlmad on any given day. Soft copy may also be supplied.

Ld. Counsel has been put Notification No.Judl-II/F.75/South/Saket/2020/3623-3639, dated 20.02.2020, since he is relying on an earlier notification.

Part arguments have been heard.

List for remaining arguments on **29.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/02.12.2025