

43 MISC DJ ADJ 684/23  
SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION Vs. M/S AARI  
CASA INDIA PVT. LTD.

29.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sakshi Arora Ld. counsel for the defendant/applicant.  
Sh. Pankaj Batla Ld. counsel for the plaintiff/non applicant.

Further arguments heard.

The order dated 10.10.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on the administrative side withdrawing the order dated 07.07.2018 is required for deciding the part controversy in the present case. Same is not available with either of the counsel.

Therefore, list the matter on **16.03.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/29.01.2026**