

**1 MISC DJ ADJ 684/23
SHRI DURGA COLOUR SALES CORPORATION Vs. M/S AARI
CASA INDIA PVT. LTD.**

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Batra Ld. counsel for applicant.
Ms. Sakshi Arora Ld. counsel for respondent.

Ld. counsel for the applicant wishes to place some Delhi High Court circulars, notifications and bullet points on record.

At his request, list the matter on **07.08.2026**.

Court notice served on Deepak through Whatsapp. No reply has been received.

Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- against the said Deepak, phone number be mentioned.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/02.06.2026**